Patio doors have been formed to the front of the lounge and it is understood that a retrospective  Building Warrant
has been obtained in respect of this.

For Reinstatement Cost Assessment purposes it is recommended that the subjects be insured for a  sum of not
less than £185,000 (One Hundred and Eighty Five Thousand Pounds Sterling).

In its present condition the opinion of valuation for the Outright Ownership interest with vacant  possession on 01
September 2020 is £200,000 (Two Hundred Thousand Pounds Sterling).

Signed

Report author

Company name

Address

Date of report